
Albany Obedience Club

Sunday, July 02, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAJPB

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

4003 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPA

8009 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8010 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8011 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8012 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8013 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8014 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8015 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorAJPB

8001 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8007 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12026 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAJPA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJA

12002 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXJA

12025 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXJA

12008 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12013 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12014 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAJPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12003 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12004 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12006 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXJA

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16012 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16013 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16014 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16015 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAJPB

16016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16017 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16018 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16019 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAJPB

16020 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAJPB

16022 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16023 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAJPB

16001 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16004 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16005 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16009 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16010 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAJPA

20032 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20001 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJA

20003 Orie, All American, Sally RojekAXJA

20034 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJA

20030 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20031 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20033 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20040 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20004 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXJB

20005 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20007 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20008 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20009 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20014 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20016 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20017 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20019 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB
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20021 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20022 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXJB

20023 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20024 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20025 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20026 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20027 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20028 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20041 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20042 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20043 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24004 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24006 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOAJ

12027 Mister E, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn GriderOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishOJP

16003 Lola, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20006 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

20036 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichOAJ

24007 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiOAJ

24008 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberNAJP

8020 Trooper, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunNAJP

8025 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Rosalie, Shetland Sheepdog, E Chris ArgentoNAJP

12028 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary ClothierNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Gracie, Beauceron, Victor GoldNAJP

20038 Target, English Springer Spaniel, Joanna BrousellNAJB

Premier Standard  

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanPADP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingPADP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPADP

12015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPADP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfPADP

16020 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPADP

16007 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16010 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

20007 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

20008 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PAD

20022 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertPAD

20024 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20025 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20026 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20027 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD
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24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

4003 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

8009 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8010 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8011 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8012 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8013 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8014 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8015 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorAXPB

8001 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8006 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8007 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXPA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXA

12002 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXA

12003 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXA

12008 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12014 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12004 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12006 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12025 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16003 Lola, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciAXA

16029 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXA

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16012 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16013 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16014 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16015 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAXPB

16016 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16017 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16018 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16019 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXPB

16020 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXPB

16022 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16023 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXPB

16004 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16005 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16009 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16010 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAXPA

20030 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20003 Orie, All American, Sally RojekAXA

20004 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXA

20005 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXA

20006 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20034 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXA

20039 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20031 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20032 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPB

20033 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20001 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXB

20007 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20008 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB
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20009 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20014 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20016 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20017 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20019 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20021 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20022 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXB

20023 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20024 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20025 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20026 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20027 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20028 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20041 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20042 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20043 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXA

24002 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24004 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24005 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24006 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Rosalie, Shetland Sheepdog, E Chris ArgentoOAP

12018 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Karen Wlodarski Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberNAP

8025 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAP

8021 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary ClothierNAP

12027 Mister E, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn GriderNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Gracie, Beauceron, Victor GoldNAP

20036 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAB

20038 Target, English Springer Spaniel, Joanna BrousellNAB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


